Power Conversion Products
Quick-select Guide
Des ign Innovat ion
Systems Expert i se
Global  Support  and Serv ice
E M P O W E R I N G  C O M M U N I C A T I O N S
.1
is easy...

Non-isolated Point of Load DC/DC Converters
General-Purpose E Class Point of Load DC/DC Converters
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
Output Input Output Efficiency Size Part Number Options
Current Voltage Voltage (LxWxH in inches)
5A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 0.75 to 3.63V(3) 94% 0.90 x 0.28 x 0.40 SIL05E-05W3V3-V (1) R, -H(2)
5A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 1.5V 87.5% 0.80 x 0.45 x 0.26 SMT05E-05S1V5 -R, -T
5A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 0.75 to 3.63V(3) 94% 0.80 x 0.45 x 0.26 SMT05E-05W3V3 -R, -T
5A 10 to 14VDC 0.8 to 3.63V(3) 91% 0.80 x 0.45 x 0.24 SMT05E-12W3V3 -R, -T
10A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 0.8V 83% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-05S0V8-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 1.0V 86% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-05S1V0-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 1.2V 88% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-05S1V2-V (1) R, -H(2), 02
10A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 1.5V 90% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-05S1V5-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 1.8V 92% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-05S1V8-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 2.0V 93% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-05S2V0-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 2.5V 94% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-05S2V5-V (1) R, -H(2), 02
10A 4.5 to 5.5VDC 3.3V 95% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-05S3V3-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 4.5 to 5.5VDC 0.8 to 3.63V(3) 95% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-05W3V3-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 10 to 14VDC 1.2V 84% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-12S1V2-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 10 to 14VDC 1.5V 86% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-12S1V5-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 10 to 14VDC 1.8V 88% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-12S1V8-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 10 to 14VDC 2.5V 91% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-12S2V5-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 10 to 14VDC 3.3V 94% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-12S3V3-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 10 to 14VDC 0.8 to 3.63V(3) 94% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL10E-12W3V3-V (1) R, -H(2)
10A 10 to 14VDC 0.8 to 3.63V(3) 94% 1.30 x 0.53 x 0.32 SMT10E-12W3V3 -R, -T
15A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 1.8V 89% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL15E-05S1V8-V (1) R, -H(2)
15A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 2.5V 92% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL15E-05S2V5-V (1) R, -H(2)
15A 4.5 to 5.5VDC 3.3V 94% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL15E-05S3V3-V (1) R, -H(2)
15A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 0.8 to 3.63V(3) 94%(4) 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL15E-05W3V3-V (1) R, -H(2)
15A 10 to 14VDC 0.8 to 3.63V(3) 92% 2.00 x 0.34 x 0.50 SIL15E-12M001 -R
15A 10 to 14VDC 0.8 to 3.63V(3) 94% 2.00 x 0.31 x 0.50 SIL15E-12W3V3-V (1) R, -H(2)
15A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 2.5V 93.5% 1.30 x 0.53 x 0.32 SMT15E-05S2V5 -R, -T
15A 4.5 to 5.5VDC 3.3V 95% 1.30 x 0.53 x 0.32 SMT15E-05S3V3 -R, -T
15A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 0.8 to 3.63V(3) 95%(5) 1.30 x 0.53 x 0.32 SMT15E-05W3V3 -R, -T
15A 10 to 14VDC 0.8 to 3.63V(3) 94% 1.30 x 0.53 x 0.32 SMT15E-12W3V3 -R, -T
SIL = single in-line, through-hole mounting
We produce an exceptionally wide range of general-purpose non-isolated point-of-load (POL) converters for distributed power applications, as well
as a growing number of special-purpose POLs for powering loads such as memories and microprocessors.
General-Purpose, Point of Load DC/DC Converters
Many of today’s board-level power distribution issues cannot be resolved by centralized power architectures. Most system and board designers
consequently now use some form of distributed power architecture (DPA) for powering all the ICs on the board. However, IC operating voltages are
continually decreasing, and boards often need to cater for a large number of different IC supply voltages. Designers are addressing these technical
issues by moving further down the DPA road, incorporating POL converters to power individual ICs. This technically superior and highly flexible
approach is invariably more cost-effective than a DPA based solely on isolated converters.
We offer four categories of general-purpose non-isolated POL converter modules, optimized for low cost, highest performance, fastest transient
response or sourcing flexibility.
Choose E class when performance is key
Extremely efficient, with current densities of up to 24A/in2 – they provide ideal solutions where space is at a premium or profile must be low.
Very low internal power dissipation means minimal thermal design concerns. The SIL10E, for example, delivers 10A at 82°C with no airflow.
2 www.artesyn.com
Notes:
(1) The standard unit with the suffix ‘-V’ is for vertical mounting.
(2) Please consult the short form data sheets for the dimensions of the horizontal mounted versions.

as standard. A ‘Negative Logic’ Remote ON/OFF version is also possible, add the suffix ‘R’ of ‘-R’ to the
part number, e.g. SIL10E-12S1V2-VR, SIL10E-12S1V2-HR, SMT05E-12W3V3-R.
-T Tape and reel packaging.
Non-isolated Point of Load DC/DC Converters
Choose C class for economy
Careful design provides good efficiency, combined with industry-leading value - plus an extremely wide choice of current ratings up to 40A.
General-Purpose C Class Point of Load DC/DC Converters
Part number explanation:
SIL = single-in-line, through-hole mounting
SIP = single-in-line packaging, through-hole mounting
Output Input Output Efficiency Size Part Number Options
Current Voltage Voltage (LxWxH in inches)
6A 4.5 to 5.5VDC 0.9 to 3.3V(3) 89% 1.20 x 0.45 x 0.61 SIL06C-05SADJ-V (1) -H(2), P4
6A 10.2 to 13.8VDC 0.9 to 5.0V(3) 91% 1.20 x 0.45 x 0.61 SIL06C-12SADJ-V (1) -H(2), P4
6A 4.5 to 5.5VDC 1.5V 75% 2.50 x 0.23 x 0.55 SIP20C-05S1V5 R
6A 4.5 to 5.5VDC 2.5V 82% 2.50 x 0.23 x 0.55 SIP20C-05S2V5 R
6A 4.5 to 5.5VDC 3.3V 90% 2.50 x 0.23 x 0.55 SIP20C-05S3V3 R
15A 4.5 to 5.5VDC 0.9 to 3.3V(3) 89% 1.20 x 0.40 x 1.10 SIL15C-05SADJ-V (1) -H(2), P4
15A 10.2 to 13.8VDC 0.9 to 5.0V(3) 91% 1.20 x 0.40 x 1.10 SIL15C-12SADJ-V (1) -H(2), P4
20A 4.5 to 5.5VDC 0.9 to 3.3V(3) 87% 1.20 x 0.45 x 1.10 SIL20C-05SADJ-V (1) -H(2), P4
20A 10.2 to 13.8VDC 0.9 to 5.0V(3) 91% 1.20 x 0.45 x 1.10 SIL20C-12SADJ-V (1) -H(2), P4
25A 10.2 to 13.8VDC -5.05V 90% 2.40 x 0.52 x 1.25 SIL25C-12SNEG-V
30A 10.2 to 13.8VDC 0.9 to 5.0V(3) 91% 2.40 x 0.50 x 1.25 SIL30C-12SADJ-V (1) -H(2), P4
40A 10.2 to 13.8VDC 0.9 to 5.0V(3) 92% 2.40 x 0.50 x 1.25 SIL40C-12SADJ-V (1) -H(2), P4
3
Choose F Class for fast transient response and current density
These highly integrated modules feature unprecedented transient response capabilities and current densities. The new Typhoon™ SMT12F, for
example, handles step changes in load current at rates up to 300A/µs and the total board space required for the module and capacitors is a
mere 0.46in2 (300mm2). This yields a current density of more than 26A/in2.
General-Purpose F Class Point of Load DC/DC Converters
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
NEW
Output Input Output Efficiency Size Part Number Options
Current Voltage Voltage (LxWxH in inches)
12A 3.0 to 5.5VDC 0.9 to 3.3V(1) 95% 0.63 x 0.52 x 0.31 SMT12F-05W3V3 -R
15A 10.8 to 13.2VDC 1.0V 85% 1.30 x 0.53 x 0.30 SMT15F-12S1V0 -R
15A 10.8 to 13.2VDC 1.2V 86% 1.30 x 0.53 x 0.30 SMT15F-12S1V2 -R
15A 10.8 to 13.2VDC 1.5V 87% 1.30 x 0.53 x 0.30 SMT15F-12S1V5 -R
15A 10.8 to 13.2VDC 1.8V 88% 1.30 x 0.53 x 0.30 SMT15F-12S1V8 -R
Notes:
(1) This model has a wide trim output. Please consult the short form data sheet
for the output voltage trim range and the default factory setting.
Options:
-R 5Vin models feature 'Negative Logic' Remote ON/OFF operation as
standard. A ‘Positive Logic’ Remote ON/OFF version is also possible, add
the suffix '-R' to the part number, e.g. SMT12F-05W3V3-R. 12Vin models
feature 'Positive Logic' Remote ON/OFF operation as standard. A ‘Negative
Logic’ Remote ON/OFF version is also possible, add the suffix '-R' to the
part number, e.g. SMT15F-12S1V5-R.
Notes:

(2) Size option A: 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30, stand-off height = 0.030" (0.76mm), body height = 0.300" (7.62mm) max.
Size option E: 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.34, stand-off height = 0.070" (1.78mm) min., body height = 0.340" (8.64mm) max.
(3) The standard product features active high remote on/off. Active-low logic can optionally be specified, by adding
the suffix ‘R’ to the part number, e.g. LES40A48-1V8RA.
Options:
A Body height = 0.300" (7.62mm). Package type = through hole.
Pin length = 0.188" (4.78mm). Remote on/off (positive).
RA Body height = 0.300" (7.62mm). Package type = through hole.
Pin length = 0.188" (4.78mm). Remote on/off (negative).
E Body height = 0.340" (8.64mm). Package type = through hole.
Pin length = 0.188" (4.78mm). Remote on/off (positive).
RE Body height = 0.340" (8.64mm). Package type = through hole.
Pin length = 0.188" (4.78mm). Remote on/off (negative).
Output Voltage Output Current Output Input Efficiency Size Part Number Options
Power Voltage (LxWxH in inches)
1.2V 25A 30W 36 to 75VDC 88% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES25A48-1V2 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
1.2V 50A 60W 36 to 75VDC 86% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES50A48-1V2 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
1.5V 25A 37.5W 36 to 75VDC 89.5% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES25A48-1V5 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
1.5V 40A 60W 36 to 75VDC 88.5% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES40A48-1V5 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
1.8V 25A 45W 36 to 75VDC 90.5% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES25A48-1V8 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
1.8V 40A 72W 36 to 75VDC 90% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES40A48-1V8 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
2.5V 20A 50W 36 to 75VDC 90% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES20A48-2V5 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
2.5V 25A 62.5W 36 to 75VDC 89.5% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES25A48-2V5 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
2.5V 40A 100W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES40A48-2V5 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
3.3V 20A 66W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES20A48-3V3 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
3.3V 25A 82.5W 36 to 75VDC 90.5% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES25A48-3V3 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
3.3V 30A 99W 36 to 75VDC 90.5% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES30A48-3V3 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
5.0V 10A 50W 36 to 75VDC 92% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES10A48-5V0 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
5.0V 15A 75W 36 to 75VDC 91.5% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES15A48-5V0 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
5.0V 20A 100W 36 to 75VDC 92% 2.30 x 0.90 x 0.30(2) LES20A48-5V0 (1), (3) A, RA, E, RE
Isolated DC/DC Converters
6 www.artesyn.com
Options:

Options:
A Body height = 0.300" (7.62mm). Package type = through hole.
Pin length = 0.188" (4.78mm). Remote on/off (positive).
E Body height = 0.340" (8.64mm). Package type = through hole.
Pin length = 0.188" (4.78mm). Remote on/off (positive).
RA Body height = 0.300" (7.62mm). Package type = through hole.
Pin length = 0.188" (4.78mm). Remote on/off (negative).
RE Body height = 0.340" (8.64mm). Package type = through hole.
Pin length = 0.188" (4.78mm). Remote on/off (negative).
-R The standard product features active-high remote on/off.
Active-low logic can optionally be specified, by adding the
suffix ‘-R’ to the part number, e.g. EXQ125-48S12-R.
Output Voltage Output Current Output Input Efficiency Size Part Number Options
1 2 1 2 Power Voltage (LxWxH in inches)
1.8V 12A 16A 40W 33 to 75VDC 90.5% 2.30 x 1.50 x 0.50 EXQ60-48D3V3-2V5 -R
5V 3.3V 12A 15A 60W 33 to 75VDC 91.5% 2.30 x 1.50 x 0.50 EXQ60-48D05-3V3 -R
1.2V 30A 36W 33 to 75VDC 85% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50 EXQ125-48S1V2 -R
1.5V 30A 45W 33 to 75VDC 86.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50 EXQ125-48S1V5 -R
1.8V 30A 54W 33 to 75VDC 87.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50 EXQ125-48S1V8 -R
2.5V 30A 75W 33 to 75VDC 89.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50 EXQ125-48S2V5 -R
3.3V 25A 82.5W 33 to 75VDC 91% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50 EXQ125-48S3V3 -R
5V 20A 100W 33 to 75VDC 92% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50 EXQ125-48S05 -R
12V 8.3A 100W 33 to 75VDC 92.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.50 EXQ125-48S12 -R
3.3V 5.0V 15A 10A 99.5W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQD25A48-5V0-3V3 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.2V 3.3V 15A 15A 67.5W 36 to 75VDC 90% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQD30A48-3V3-1V2 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.5V 3.3V 15A 15A 72W 36 to 75VDC 90.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQD30A48-3V3-1V5 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.8V 3.3V 15A 15A 76.5W 36 to 75VDC 90.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQD30A48-3V3-1V8 (1) A, RA, E, RE
2.5V 3.3V 15A 15A 87W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQD30A48-3V3-2V5 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.2V 3.3V 20A 20A 90W 36 to 75VDC 90% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQD40A48-3V3-1V2 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.5V 3.3V 20A 20A 96W 36 to 75VDC 90.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQD40A48-3V3-1V5 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.8V 3.3V 20A 20A 102W 36 to 75VDC 90.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQD40A48-3V3-1V8 (1) A, RA, E, RE
2.5V 3.3V 20A 20A 116W 36 to 75VDC 90.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQD40A48-3V3-2V5 (1) A, RA, E, RE
5.0V 40A 200W 36 to 75VDC 92% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS40A48-5V0 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.2V 50A 60W 36 to 75VDC 88.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS50A48-1V2 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.5V 50A 75W 36 to 75VDC 89.5% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS50A48-1V5 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.8V 50A 90W 36 to 75VDC 90.4% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS50A48-1V8 (1) A, RA, E, RE
2.5V 50A 125W 36 to 75VDC 90% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS50A48-2V5 A, RA, E, RE
3.3V 50A 165W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS50A48-3V3 A, RA, E, RE
3.3V 60A 198W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS60A48-3V3 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.5V 80A 120W 36 to 75VDC 88.8% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS80A48-1V5 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.8V 80A 144W 36 to 75VDC 90% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS80A48-1V8 (1) A, RA, E, RE
2.5V 80A 200W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS80A48-2V5 (1) A, RA, E, RE
1.2V 100A 120W 36 to 75VDC 86% 2.30 x 1.45 x 0.30(2) LQS100A48-1V2 (1) A, RA, E, RE
7
Isolated DC/DC Converters
Half-Brick Isolated DC/DC Converters (16 to 165W)
Output Voltage Output Current Output Input Efficiency Size Part Number Options
1 2 1 2 Power Voltage (LxWxH in inches)
3.3V 10A 33W 18 to 36VDC 76% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB50-24S3V3FLT FHT
12V 4.16A 50W 18 to 36VDC 83% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB50-24S12FLT FHT
15V 3.33A 50W 18 to 36VDC 83% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB50-24S15FLT FHT
3.3V 10A 33W 36 to 75VDC 77% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB50-48S3V3FLT FHT
5V 10A 50W 36 to 75VDC 82% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB50-48S05FLT FHT
12V 4.16A 50W 36 to 75VDC 84% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB50-48S12FLT FHT
3.3V 15A 50W 36 to 75VDC 79% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB75-48S3V3FLT FHT
5V 15A 75W 36 to 75VDC 83% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB75-48S05FLT FHT
12V 6.25A 75W 36 to 75VDC 84% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB75-48S12FLT FHT
3.3V 2.5V 15A 15A 60W 36 to 75VDC 74% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB75-48D3V3-2V5FL FH
5V 3.3V 15A 15A 75W 36 to 75VDC 82% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB75-48D05-3V3FL FH
12V 8.33A 100W 18 to 36VDC 85% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB100-24S12FLT FHT
3.3V 20A 66W 36 to 75VDC 78% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB100-48S3V3FLT FHT
5V 20A 100W 36 to 75VDC 83% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB100-48S05FLT FHT
12V 8.33A 100W 36 to 75VDC 86% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB100-48S12FLT FHT
15V 6.67A 100W 36 to 75VDC 86% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB100-48S15FLT FHT
3.3V 30A 100W 18 to 36VDC 77% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB150-24S3V3FLT FHT
3.3V 30A 100W 36 to 75VDC 79% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB150-48S3V3FLT FHT
5V 30A 150W 36 to 75VDC 84% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB150-48S05FLT FHT
12V 12.5A 150W 36 to 75VDC 84% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB150-48S12FLT FHT
15V 10A 150W 36 to 75VDC 88% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 BXB150-48S15FLT FHT
2V 8A 16W 36 to 75VDC 86% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB30-48S2V0
2.5V 8A 20W 36 to 75VDC 87% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB30-48S2V5
3.3V 8A 26.4W 36 to 75VDC 90% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB30-48S3V3
5V 6A 30W 36 to 75VDC 92% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB30-48S05
12V 2.5A 30W 36 to 75VDC 90% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB30-48S12
5V 3.3V 6A 6A 30W 18 to 36VDC 87% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB30-24D05-3V3 (2)
3.3V 2.5V 6A 6A 30W 18 to 36VDC 85% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB30-24D3V3-2V5 (2)
5V 3.3V 6A 6A 30W 36 to 75VDC 88% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB30-48D05-3V3 (2)
3.3V 2.5V 6A 6A 30W 36 to 75VDC 85% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB30-48D3V3-2V5 (2)
1.8V 10A 18W 36 to 75VDC 85.7% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB50-48S1V8 -R
2V 10A 20W 18 to 36VDC 86.5% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB50-24S2V0 -R
2V 10A 20W 36 to 75VDC 87.5% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB50-48S2V0 -R
2.5V 10A 25W 36 to 75VDC 87.5% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB50-48S2V5 -R
3.3V 10A 33W 18 to 36VDC 89% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB50-24S3V3 -R
3.3V 10A 33W 36 to 75VDC 90% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB50-48S3V3 -R
5V 10A 50W 18 to 36VDC 90% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB50-24S05 -R
5V 10A 50W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB50-48S05 -R
12V 4.2A 50W 36 to 75VDC 90% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.43 EXB50-48S12 -R
3.3V 1.8V 8.5A 8.5A 50W 36 to 75VDC 86.4% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.39 EXB50-48D3V3-1V8 (1) -R
5V 3.3V 7.5A 7.5A 50W 36 to 75VDC 89% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.39 EXB50-48D05-3V3 (1) -R
1.8V 30A 54W 36 to 75VDC 87.5% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.39 EXB100-48S1V8 -R
3.3V 30A 100W 36 to 75VDC 90.5% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.39 EXB100-48S3V3 -R
5V 20A 100W 36 to 75VDC 91.5% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.39 EXB100-48S05 -R
1.2V 60A 72W 33 to 75VDC 85% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB250-48S1V2 -R
1.5V 60A 90W 33 to 75VDC 85.5% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB250-48S1V5 -R
1.8V 60A 108W 33 to 75VDC 87% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB250-48S1V8 -R
2.5V 60A 150W 33 to 75VDC 88% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB250-48S2V5 -R
3.3V 50A 165W 33 to 75VDC 90% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB250-48S3V3 -R
5V 33A 165W 33 to 75VDC 91.5% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB250-48S05 -R
12V 13.75A 165W 33 to 75VDC 92% 2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50 EXB250-48S12 -R
Half-Brick Isolated DC/DC Converters (16 to 165W)
Artesyn’s comprehensive half-brick range provides complete choice: eight output voltages from 1.2 to 15VDC – including dual-voltage versions
– in variants for either 24 or 48V inputs. Converters with part codes starting with E (such as the EXB30-48S2V0) are designed to offer higher
performance and efficiency. All converters are through-hole mount.
Notes:
(1) Ultra wide trim range: EXB50-48D3V3-1V8 each output can be trimmed
from 3.6V to 0.8V. EXB50-48D05-3V3 each output can be trimmed from

Half-Brick Isolated DC/DC Converters (308 to 350W)
Output Voltage Output Current Output Input Efficiency Size Part Number Option
1 1 Power Voltage (LxWxH in inches)
16.8 to 29.4V 11A 308W 18 to 36VDC 90% 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.50 RFB300-24S28-5 -R, -4(1), -T
16.8 to 29.4V 11A 308W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.50 RFB300-48S28-5 -R, -4(1), -T
16.8 to 29.4V 12.5A 350W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.50 RFB350-48S28-5 -R, -4(1), -T
7.2 to 12.6V 29.2A 350W 36 to 75VDC 88% 2.4 x 2.28 x 0.50 RFB350-48S12-5 -R, -T
Half-Brick Isolated DC/DC Converters for RF applications (308 to 350W)
We produce a growing range of high power half-bricks intended primarily for RF applications, such as base station power amplifiers. Offering
industry-leading efficiencies and power densities as high as 160W/in3, these converters deliver full output power across a wide temperature
range of -40 to +100˚C, without de-rating. The 12V output version of the RFB350 is ideal for systems employing intermediate bus architectures.
Full-Brick Isolated DC/DC Converters (500 to 700W)
Output Voltage Output Current Output Input Efficiency Size Part Number Option
1 1 Power Voltage (LxWxH in inches)
16.8 to 29.4V 17.9A 500W 18 to 36VDC 90% 4.6 x 2.4 x 0.50 RFF500-24S28-5 -4(1), -T
16.8 to 29.4V 17.9A 500W 36 to 75VDC 91% 4.6 x 2.4 x 0.50 RFF500-48S28-5 -4(1), -T
16.8 to 29.4V 21.4A 600W 18 to 36VDC 90% 4.6 x 2.4 x 0.50 RFF600-24S28-5 -4(1), -T
16.8 to 29.4V 21.4A 600W 36 to 75VDC 91% 4.6 x 2.4 x 0.50 RFF600-48S28-5 -4(1), -T
16.8 to 29.4V 25A 700W 36 to 75VDC 91% 4.6 x 2.4 x 0.50 RFF700-48S28-5 -4(1), -T
Full-Brick Isolated DC/DC Converters for RF applications (500 to 700W)
We now offer five industry-standard full-bricks for use with base station power amplifiers and similar RF applications. These very high efficiency
converters offer power densities up to 158W/in3, and are rated for full power operation across a wide -40 to +100˚C temperature range. They all

Q4 04
Q4 04
Isolated DC/DC Converters
General Isolated DC/DC Converters (2 to 40W)
This extensive range of general-purpose, horizontal-mounting converters provides solutions for virtually all common needs. Choose from 12V
industrial or 24/48V telecom inputs, 1.8 to 15VDC output voltages, single-, dual- or triple-outputs, and negative rail options. Various form
factors – including the industry-standard 2 x 1 inches – are available, most with standard pin-outs.
Part codes starting with B (e.g. BXA3-12S3V3) are enclosed, through-hole mount
Part codes starting with C or E are open-frame/through-hole; choose C for economy, E for higher performance/efficiency
Part codes starting with S are open-frame/surface-mount – designed for automated assembly
General Isolated DC/DC Converters (2 to 40W)
Output Voltage Output Current Output Input Efficiency Size Part Number Options
1 2 3 1 2 3 Power Voltage (LxWxH in inches)
3.3V 600mA 2W 9 to 18VDC 68% 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.50 BXA3-12S3V3 -F
15V 200mA 3W 9 to 18VDC 75% 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.50 BXA3-12S15 -F
3.3V 600mA 2W 18 to 36VDC 68% 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.50 BXA3-24S3V3 -F
5V 500mA 3W 18 to 36VDC 76% 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.50 BXA3-24S05 -F
+5V -5V +250mA -250mA 3W 18 to 36VDC 76% 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.50 BXA3-24D05 -F
3.3V 600mA 2W 36 to 75VDC 68% 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.50 BXA3-48S3V3 -F
5V 500mA 3W 36 to 75VDC 76% 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.50 BXA3-48S05 -F
12V 250mA 3W 36 to 75VDC 76% 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.50 BXA3-48S12 -F
15V 200mA 3W 36 to 75VDC 76% 1.25 x 0.80 x 0.50 BXA3-48S15 -F
5V 2A 10W 9 to 18VDC 81% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.40 BXA10-12S05 (1) -S
15V 0.67A 10W 9 to 18VDC 85% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.40 BXA10-12S15 (1) -S
+5V -5V +1A -1A 10W 9 to 18VDC 81% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.40 BXA10-12D05 (1) -S
5V 2A 10W 18 to 75VDC 82% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.40 BXA10-48S05 (1) -S
+5V -5V +1A -1A 10W 18 to 75VDC 82% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.40 BXA10-48D05 (1) -S
+12V -12V +0.416A -0.416A 10W 18 to 75VDC 84% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.40 BXA10-48D12 (1) -S
+15V -15V +0.333A -0.333A 10W 18 to 75VDC 84% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.40 BXA10-48D15 (1) -S
3.3V 2.4A 7.9W 18 to 75VDC 78% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.39 CXA10-48S3V3 -S
5V 2A 10W 18 to 75VDC 81% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.39 CXA10-48S05 -S
12V 0.83A 10W 18 to 75VDC 83% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.39 CXA10-48S12 -S
+5V -5V 1A 1A 10W 18 to 75VDC 81% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.39 CXA10-48D05 -S
+12V -12V 0.41A 0.41A 10W 18 to 75VDC 83% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.39 CXA10-48D12 -S
+15V -15V 0.33A 0.33A 10W 18 to 75VDC 81% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.39 CXA10-48D15 -S
3.3V 6A 20W 18 to 75VDC 80% 2.00 x 1.60 x 0.41 CXA20-48S3V3
5V 4A 20W 18 to 75VDC 83% 2.00 x 1.60 x 0.41 CXA20-48S05
12V 1.66A 20W 18 to 75VDC 83% 2.00 x 1.60 x 0.41 CXA20-48S12
+5V -5V 2A 2A 20W 18 to 75VDC 84% 2.00 x 1.60 x 0.41 CXA20-48D05
+12V -12V 0.83A 0.83A 20W 18 to 75VDC 84% 2.00 x 1.60 x 0.41 CXA20-48D12
1.8V 6A 10.8W 33 to 75VDC 83% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.35 CXE15-48S1V8 -R, -S, -T,
-RT, -ST
2.5V 6A 15W 33 to 75VDC 85% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.35 CXE15-48S2V5 -R, -S, -T,
-RT, -ST
3.3V 4.5A 15W 33 to 75VDC 86% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.35 CXE15-48S3V3 -R, -S, -T,
-RT, -ST
5V 3A 15W 33 to 75VDC 87% 2.00 x 1.00 x 0.35 CXE15-48S05 -R, -S, -T,
-RT, -ST
5V 5A 25W 9 to 18VDC 80% 3.02 x 2.41 x 0.52 BXA30-12S05 -1, -F
3.3V 6A 20W 36 to 75VDC 75% 3.02 x 2.41 x 0.52 BXA30-48S3V3 -1, -F
3.3V 8A 26.4W 36 to 75VDC 81% 3.00 x 3.00 x 0.56 BXA30-48S3V3/8 -1, -F
5V 5A 25W 36 to 75VDC 80% 3.02 x 2.41 x 0.52 BXA30-48S05 -1, -F
12V 2.5A 30W 36 to 75VDC 85% 3.02 x 2.41 x 0.52 BXA30-48S12 -1, -F
15V 2A 30W 36 to 75VDC 87% 3.02 x 2.41 x 0.52 BXA30-48S15 -1, -F
+5V -5V +2.5A -2.5A 30W 36 to 75VDC 80% 3.02 x 2.41 x 0.52 BXA30-48D05 -1, -F
+12V -12V +1.25A -1.25A 30W 36 to 75VDC 84% 3.02 x 2.41 x 0.52 BXA30-48D12 -1, -F
+15V -15V +1A -1A 30W 36 to 75VDC 86% 3.02 x 2.41 x 0.52 BXA30-48D15 -1, -F
5V +15V -15V +3A +0.5A -0.5A 30W 18 to 36VDC 81% 3.02 x 2.41 x 0.52 BXA30-24T05-15 -1, -F
5V +12V -12V +3A +0.625A -0.625A 30W 36 to 75VDC 83% 3.02 x 2.41 x 0.52 BXA30-48T05-12 -1, -F
Continued
10 www.artesyn.com
Isolated DC/DC Converters

BXA40-48S05-S (for units with imperial inserts). For models without the remote sense option, pins 5 and 6 are absent.
Options:
-1 Extended operating temperature, includes heatsink option (maximum heatsink height is 12.5mm).
-F Optional internal filter. When the filter is added, the unit will meet VDE0871-A, VDE0878-A and EN55022-A.
-R The standard product features active-high remote on/off. Active-low logic can optionally be specified, by adding the
suffix ‘-R’ to the part number, e.g. SXE15-48S05-R.
-S Remote on/off (active-high). By adding the ‘-S’ suffix to the part number, you indicate that you require this option,
e.g. CXA10-48S3V3-S. Please also use this suffix for the BXA10 series and for the BXA40 series with imperial inserts.
-SM Optional remote sense (active-high). Use this suffix for the BXA40 series with metric inserts.
-T Trim pin. By adding the ‘-T’ suffix to the part number, you indicate that you require this option.
-V True latching OVP. By adding the ‘-V’ suffix to the part number, you indicate that you require
this option.
General Isolated DC/DC Converters (2 to 40W)
Output Voltage Output Current Output Input Efficiency Size Part Number Options
1 2 3 1 2 3 Power Voltage (LxWxH in inches)
3.3V 7A 23W 18 to 36VDC 75% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.50 BXA40-24S3V3-SM (2), (3)
5V 8A 40W 18 to 36VDC 81% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.50 BXA40-24S05-M (2), (3) -S, -SM
2.9V 6.9A 20W 36 to 75VDC 77% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.50 BXA40-48S2V9-SM (2), (3)
5V 8A 40W 36 to 75VDC 82% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.50 BXA40-48S05-M (2), (3) -S, -SM
12V 3.3A 40W 36 to 75VDC 87% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.50 BXA40-48S12-M (2)
5V +12V -12V +6A +0.4A -0.4A 40W 36 to 75VDC 83% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.50 BXA40-48T05-12-M (2)
1.8V 8A 14.4W 18 to 36VDC 84% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.40 EXA40-24S1V8 -V
2.75V 8A 22W 18 to 36VDC 87% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.40 EXA40-24S2V75 -V
3.3V 8A 26.4W 18 to 36VDC 88% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.40 EXA40-24S3V3 -V
5V 8A 40W 18 to 36VDC 90% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.40 EXA40-24S05 -V
1.8V 8A 14.4W 36 to 75VDC 84% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.40 EXA40-48S1V8 -V
2.75V 8A 22W 36 to 75VDC 86% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.40 EXA40-48S2V75 -V
3.3V 8A 26.4W 36 to 75VDC 88% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.40 EXA40-48S3V3 -V
5V 8A 40W 36 to 75VDC 91% 2.20 x 2.20 x 0.40 EXA40-48S05 -V
1.8V 6A 10.8W 33 to 75VDC 83% 1.90 x 1.39 x 0.34 SXE15-48S1V8 -R
2.5V 6A 15W 33 to 75VDC 85% 1.90 x 1.39 x 0.34 SXE15-48S2V5 -R
3.3V 4.5A 13.2W 33 to 75VDC 86% 1.90 x 1.39 x 0.34 SXE15-48S3V3 -R
5V 3A 15W 33 to 75VDC 87% 1.90 x 1.39 x 0.34 SXE15-48S05 -R
12V 1.25A 15W 33 to 75VDC 85% 1.90 x 1.39 x 0.34 SXE15-48S12 -R
5V 3.3V 3A 4.5A 15W 33 to 75VDC 86% 1.90 x 1.39 x 0.34 SXE15-48D05-3V3 -R
3.3V 2.5V 3.5A 4.5A 15W 33 to 75VDC 85% 1.90 x 1.39 x 0.34 SXE15-48D3V3-2V5 -R
1.8V 6A 10.8W 33 to 75VDC 83% 1.90 x 1.01 x 0.34 SXN15-48S1V8 -R
2.5V 6A 15W 33 to 75VDC 85% 1.90 x 1.01 x 0.34 SXN15-48S2V5 -R
3.3V 4.5A 15W 33 to 75VDC 86% 1.90 x 1.01 x 0.34 SXN15-48S3V3 -R
5V 3A 15W 33 to 75VDC 87% 1.90 x 1.01 x 0.34 SXN15-48S05 -R
5V 3.3V 3A 4.5A 15W 33 to 75VDC 86% 1.90 x 1.01 x 0.34 SXN15-48D05-3V3 -R
3.3V 2.5V 3.5A 4.5A 15W 33 to 75VDC 85% 1.90 x 1.01 x 0.34 SXN15-48D3V3-2V5 -R
11
If you need a low power AC/DC power supply, take a look at the following table. We offer over 100 different models, spanning power levels from